

## STATEMENT OF CONFORMITY

Statement No.:

C615171 Rev. 0

Initial date:

05 June, 2023

Validity:

05 June, 2023 - 04 June, 2026

This statement consists of 3 pages.

We hereby declare that the quality system of:

### **Aptek Instrumentation Pvt. Ltd.**

Plot No: 411/5/2 & 411/6, Kapasi Estate, GIDC Naroda, Ahmedabad - 382 330, Gujarat, India.

for manufacture and testing of

## **Fittings**

as specified in the following pages, is found to comply with the requirements applicable to it.

The manufacturers Quality System for the Components has been assessed with respect to Conformity with Annex I Chapter 3 in the Directive 2014/68/EU.

Further details are given in the following pages

Place and date: Ahmedabad, 05 June, 2023

For the issuing office: **DNV Business Assurance India Pvt. Ltd.** 

Manojkumar Panchal Head of Section, Manager - Product Assurance



Certificate No.: C615171

Place and date: Ahmedabad; 05 June, 2023

Revision No.: 00

### Statement history:

Revision	Description	Issue Date
00	Initial certification by DNV Business Assurance India Pvt. Ltd	05 June, 2023

**Products covered by this Statement:** 

Product Description	Size & Pressure rating
Instrumentation tube fittings	Male connector, Female connector, Equal union, Unequal union, Bulk head male connector, Bulk head female connector, CAP, Bulf head union, Plug, Union elbow, Male elbow, Female elbow, Equal union cross, Union Tee, Male branch tee, Male run tee
Instrumentation pipe fittings	Hex Nipple, Long pipe nipple, Hex reducing nipple, Coupling, Close nipple, Reducing coupling, Reducing adapter, Adapter, Gauge adapter, Reducing bushing, Female elbow, Pipe cap, Male elbow, Pipe plug, street elbow, reducing street elbow, female tee, male tee, street tee, branch tee, cross
Other fittings	Pressure gauge syphon, Thermowell, Swivel gauge adaptor

# **Applicable standards:** ASTM F1387

## **Application / Limitation:**

- The components are not subjected to CE-marking
- Raw materials shall be procured as per PED requirements



Certificate No.: C615171

Place and date: Ahmedabad; 05 June, 2023

Revision No.: 00

#### Terms and conditions

- In case of damages caused by defective products, Council Directive 85/374/EC, as amended, will apply.
- The system approval is valid only for the product(s) listed above. For other product(s), an application for extension of the statement must be sent to DNV Business Assurance India Pvt. Ltd., Ahmedabad.
- Periodical audits and unexpected visits will be held, in order to verify that the manufacturer duly fulfils the obligations arising out of the approved quality system.
- The manufacturer shall fulfil the obligations arising out of the quality system as approved and uphold it so that it remains adequate and efficient.
- The manufacturer must give information of any intended adjustments of the Quality System to DNV Business Assurance India Pvt. Ltd., Ahmedabad who will assess the changes and decide if the statement remains valid.
- The manufacturer shall inform DNV Business Assurance India Pvt. Ltd., Ahmedabad of the intended schedule of production for materials.

The following may render this statement invalid:

- Changes in the quality system affecting production.
- Periodical audits not held within the allowed time window.

### **END OF STATEMENT**